
January 2018 Sporting Clays Tournament Results 

 

Thank you to all 140 shooters who participated! 

 

Congratulations to John Dennert who won the Sporting Main and Tied with Bob Thickens for FITASC HOA! Devin 
Richards (edit) was the 5-Stand event Champ with a 47/50! Congrats to a great young shooter! 

 

Our February event will be on the 24th & 25th 

 

 

Sporting: 

 

Master Class 

M1 JOHN DENNERT 89  

M2 DANIEL P GREBEL 88  

M3 MICHAEL SMRZ 86  

JAMES GILMAN 85  

PHILIP PUCKORIUS 85  

ROBERT WRIGHT 85  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 84  

STEVE A KNOLL 84  

LEROY PERRY 84  

ROBERT THICKENS 84  

KARL WEST 84  

RICHARD W MAGNUS 83  

JERRY A REYNOLDS 83  

NICHOLAS THOMEY 83  

PHILLIP J CHOJNACKI 82  

JON PORTER 82  

PATRICK J BARTEL 81  

DAVID DEGRUSH 81  

GLENN JUREK 81  

DAVE LONG 81  



WILLIAM STONE 81  

THOMAS J SWEENEY 81  

WILL PICK 80  

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS 80  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 79  

JIM MUELLER 79  

CLIFTON RA ADKINS 78  

BARRY LA DUKE 78  

ROBERT NESS 76  

DONALD D LAATSCH 75  

JON BOWERS 73  

JASON CRANMER 73  

DENNIS M EICHERS 73  

CRAIG ANDRESE 72  

TODD METCALF 72  

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 72  

JEFF A KOSHAREK 69  

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 69  

RICK TIEDEMANN 62  

MARK A ROBERTS 58  

 

AA Class 

AA1 BOB SHULEY 81  

GARY KENYON 75  

VANCE WEBB 75  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

GARY HAZZARD 74  

JON BREMSETH 73  

THOMAS M LOTUS 73  

ADRIAN PERRY 72  

JOEL M ANDERS 69  

TOM WICKUS 69  

LEO FONDRIEST 68  



AL FORST 68  

CALVIN T REMPERT 68  

HENRY SCHWENK 68  

JOSEPH SENG 68  

HUGH ZWICK 68  

FRANK M LA GIGLIA 67  

CHARLES KARNER 66  

ANDREW A SMITH 66  

RUSSELL R YOUNG 66  

BRUCE ROOP 60  

 

Class 

A1 BRUCE KUKOWSKI 76  

A2 JEFF WORTH 75  

A3 MATT SOMMERS 74  

A4 TODD SUMM 73  

LARRY JR L ABELT 72  

JOHN T EARLY 72  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

JOEL DRYER 71  

JOHN A WEISS 71  

STEVE SEXTONSON 70  

ROBERT E ZELLNER 70  

COKE LA FOLLETTE 65  

HOLLY WRIGHT 64  

MARK E BETHKE 61  

KIRK GARDNER 61  

TERRENCE MCLAUGHLIN 61  

RYAN DRAGOON 60  

EDDIE WEBSTER 59  

LARRY B DENISON 58  

JACK POMARO 55  

RICHARD LOCHER 52  



 

Class 

B1 NORM KORENTHAL 74  

B2 GRANT RADA 73  

MICHAEL DANILOVICH 72  

FRANK J SPELLMAN 72  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

PAUL ONORATO 69  

DAVID RICHARDS 69  

MARK GAUDING 68  

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 66  

JEANNE M DENK 63  

RYAN PELLEGRINO 62  

JOHN L SPIDALETTE 55  

NICKOLAS KONTOS 48  

 

C Class 

C1 DAN CRANE, III 72  

C2 CURTIS A LINDER 71  

JOHN BUCZYNA 69  

DEVIN RICHARDS 69  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

BRIAN KAPLAN 67  

DAVE WUNROW 67  

MICHAEL HAMMOND 65  

JESSE WITEK 62  

MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 61  

JAMES HESS 60  

MARK A DORLEY 57  

JAMES MANN 53  

 

D Class 

D1 RYAN WELSH 73  



GENE OSTROM 70  

ANDREW M WITEK 70  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

JAMES KUCHINSKY 69  

MARK GUANCI 66  

KENNETH W SUMM 66  

JAMES SKAGGS 65  

ROBERT J ALLEN 62  

COURTNEY W HAYS 58  

ROB REED 58  

SERGEY MOSIN 57  

VLADIMIR KASHIKHIN 54  

NED BURNS 49  

DONALD J WILMOT 48  

ALEX GIANARAS 46  

BRIDGET BAKER 37  

 

Class 

E1 JIM CARFAGNO 67  

E2 DRU SCHWARTZ 63  

E3 MARK GUTMAN 61  

E4 RUSSELL ROSENBERG 59  

PETER LAWSON 54  

BRIAN L SEDAK 54  

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

DOUG WHEELER 52  

ANDY DANILOVICH 51  

JONI A KNOLL 51  

DAN WERNER 48  

JOE WERNER 47  

 

 

CECIL BOBAK 70  



MICHAEL WOLZ 49  

JEFF DUNDOVICH 47  

 

 

 

Shooter 5STAND  

 

M Class  

JAMES GILMAN 45  

JON PORTER 45  

MICHAEL SMRZ 44  

WILLIAM STONE 43  

NICHOLAS THOMEY 43  

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 43  

JOHN DENNERT 42  

KARL WEST 42  

ROBERT WRIGHT 42  

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 41  

CRAIG ANDRESE 40  

BRUCE E DRAGOON 40  

PATRICK J BARTEL 39  

JIM MUELLER 38  

MARK A ROBERTS 38  

THOMAS J SWEENEY  

 

AA Class  

JOSEPH SENG 43  

BOB SHULEY 42  

AL FORST 41  

FRANK M LA GIGLIA 41  

CHARLES KARNER 40  

GARY HAZZARD 38  

VANCE WEBB 31  



 

A Class  

RYAN DRAGOON 41  

TODD SUMM 41  

JOHN A WEISS 40  

BRUCE KUKOWSKI 39  

MATT SOMMERS 37  

HOLLY WRIGHT 37  

KIRK GARDNER 35  

STEVE SEXTONSON 31  

EDDIE WEBSTER 26  

 

B Class  

DAVID RICHARDS 43  

FRANK J SPELLMAN 40  

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 38  

GREG REIF 38  

NICKOLAS KONTOS 36  

NORM KORENTHAL 34  

JEANNE M DENK 31  

RYAN PELLEGRINO 31  

PAUL ONORATO  

 

C Class  

DEVIN RICHARDS 47  

JESSE WITEK 43  

DAN CRANE, III 42  

JOHN BUCZYNA 40  

JAMES HESS 39  

CURTIS A LINDER 38  

BRIAN KAPLAN 37  

CHUCK KORCZ 30  

 



D Class  

RYAN WELSH 38  

ANDREW M WITEK 38  

MARK GUANCI 34  

KENNETH W SUMM 27  

NED BURNS 26  

ROB REED 22  

ROBERT J ALLEN 21  

 

E Class  

DRU SCHWARTZ 33  

DOUG WHEELER 33  

JIM CARFAGNO 32  

 

59 Entrants 

 

 

 

 

FITASC  

 

 

Shooter par 1 par 2 Total 

 

MASTER Class  

JOHN DENNERT 21 23 44 

ROBERT THICKENS 20 24 44 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

DAVID DEGRUSH 21 22 43 

DANIEL P GREBEL 20 23 43 

WILL PICK 22 19 41 

CRAIG ANDRESE 16 24 40 

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 18 22 40 



CLIFTON RA ADKINS 16 23 39 

BRUCE E DRAGOON 19 20 39 

JAMES GILMAN 17 21 38 

PHILIP PUCKORIUS 19 19 38 

PATRICK J BARTEL 17 20 37 

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 17 20 37 

JASON CRANMER 16 21 37 

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 17 20 37 

THOMAS J SWEENEY 15 21 36 

JEFF A KOSHAREK 17 18 35 

JERRY A REYNOLDS 16 19 35 

KARL WEST 15 18 33 

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS 15 16 31 

RICK TIEDEMANN 10 16 26 

 

AA Class  

AA1 AL FORST 15 23 38 

AA2 VANCE WEBB 16 20 36 

AA3 RUSSELL R YOUNG 15 19 34 

AA4 BOB SHULEY 14 19 33 

JON BREMSETH 14 18 32 

JOSEPH SENG 18 14 32 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

HENRY SCHWENK 11 18 29 

GARY HAZZARD 10 18 28 

TOM WICKUS 15 12 27 

HUGH ZWICK 9 15 24 

 

A Class  

A1 KIRK GARDNER 19 21 40 

COKE LA FOLLETTE 17 20 37 

JEFF WORTH 19 18 37 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  



MATT SOMMERS 16 20 36 

BRUCE KUKOWSKI 19 15 34 

STEPHEN SNAKARD 11 21 32 

TERRENCE MCLAUGHLIN 14 17 31 

JOHN A WEISS 13 16 29 

MARK E BETHKE 13 15 28 

LARRY B DENISON 15 13 28 

RICHARD LOCHER 14 14 28 

STEVE SEXTONSON 12 14 26 

 

B Class  

B1 GRANT RADA 19 20 39 

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 18 18 36 

DAVID RICHARDS 16 20 36 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

MARK GAUDING 15 19 34 

JAMES A HOLLAND 15 19 34 

JOHN L SPIDALETTE 14 18 32 

PAUL ONORATO 15 15 30 

NORM KORENTHAL 9 16 25 

JEANNE M DENK 7 13 20 

MICHAEL DANILOVICH 9 10 19 

 

C Class  

C1 DAN CRANE, III 19 16 35 

CURTIS A LINDER 15 15 30 

DEVIN RICHARDS 13 17 30 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations *  

MICHAEL HAMMOND 13 16 29 

BRIAN KAPLAN 10 19 29 

CHUCK KORCZ 10 14 24 

MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 8 13 21 

 



D Class  

D1 RYAN WELSH 13 20 33 

D2 JAMES SKAGGS 14 16 30 

D3 ROB REED 10 12 22 

D4 BRIDGET BAKER 4 6 10 

 

E Class  

E1 BRIAN L SEDAK 9 12 21 

 

 

68 Entrants  

 

Punches Awarded Summary  

 

JIM CARFAGNO E 2 Monthly Sporting 

DAN CRANE, III C 2 Monthly Sporting 

DAN CRANE, III C 1 FITASC 

DAVID DEGRUSH M 2 FITASC 

JOHN DENNERT M 4 Monthly Sporting 

JOHN DENNERT M 4 FITASC 

RYAN DRAGOON A 1 5-Stand 

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER B 1 FITASC 

AL FORST AA 2 FITASC 

KIRK GARDNER A 2 FITASC 

JAMES GILMAN M 1 Monthly Sporting 

JAMES GILMAN M 4 5-Stand 

DANIEL P GREBEL M 4 Monthly Sporting 

DANIEL P GREBEL M 2 FITASC 

GARY HAZZARD AA 1 Monthly Sporting 

GARY KENYON AA 2 Monthly Sporting 

NORM KORENTHAL B 2 Monthly Sporting 

JAMES KUCHINSKY D 1 Monthly Sporting 

BRUCE KUKOWSKI A 4 Monthly Sporting 



COKE LA FOLLETTE A 1 FITASC 

CURTIS A LINDER C 1 Monthly Sporting 

GENE OSTROM D 2 Monthly Sporting 

WILL PICK M 1 FITASC 

JON PORTER M 4 5-Stand 

PHILIP PUCKORIUS M 1 Monthly Sporting 

GRANT RADA B 1 Monthly Sporting 

GRANT RADA B 2 FITASC 

DAVID RICHARDS B 1 5-Stand 

DEVIN RICHARDS C 1 5-Stand 

DAVID RICHARDS B 1 FITASC 

DRU SCHWARTZ E 1 Monthly Sporting 

DRU SCHWARTZ E 1 5-Stand 

JOSEPH SENG AA 1 5-Stand 

BOB SHULEY AA 4 Monthly Sporting 

MICHAEL SMRZ M 2 Monthly Sporting 

MICHAEL SMRZ M 2 5-Stand 

MATT SOMMERS A 1 Monthly Sporting 

WILLIAM STONE M 1 5-Stand 

TODD SUMM A 1 5-Stand 

ROBERT THICKENS M 4 FITASC 

NICHOLAS THOMEY M 1 5-Stand 

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN M 1 5-Stand 

VANCE WEBB AA 2 Monthly Sporting 

VANCE WEBB AA 1 FITASC 

RYAN WELSH D 4 Monthly Sporting 

RYAN WELSH D 1 5-Stand 

RYAN WELSH D 1 FITASC 

DOUG WHEELER E 1 5-Stand 

ANDREW M WITEK D 2 Monthly Sporting 

ANDREW M WITEK D 1 5-Stand 

JEFF WORTH A 2 Monthly Sporting 

JEFF WORTH A 1 FITASC 



ROBERT WRIGHT M 1 Monthly Sporting 


